502999819 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3046419

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF MONTREAL, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOWARD BERGER CO. LLC			
Street Address:	324A HALF ACRE ROAD			
City:	CRANBURY			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08512			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6176110
Patent Number:	D646501
Patent Number:	D643230
Patent Number:	D439416
Patent Number:	6347426
Patent Number:	D436447
Patent Number:	D437488
Patent Number:	D437691
Patent Number:	D438015
Patent Number:	D440213
Patent Number:	6871886

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)443-2926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

502999819 REEL: 033857 FRAME: 0569

PAIENI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: 27EJ-199102			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CRAVITZ			
SIGNATURE: /julie cravitz/				
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BMO Patent Release - Howard Berger#page1.tif				

source=BMO Patent Release - Howard Berger#page1.tif source=BMO Patent Release - Howard Berger#page2.tif source=BMO Patent Release - Howard Berger#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033857 FRAME: 0570

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of September 2014, by BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent

("Administrative Agent"), in favor of HOWARD BERGER CO. LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated August 3, 2012

executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2012 at reel/frame 028738/0834.

Administrative Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such patents.

[Signature Page Follows]

6110262v1 9/18/2014 9:47 AM 3630.149

PATENT REEL: 033857 FRAME: 0571 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title

Patent Release - Howard Berger

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent No.	Country	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Issue Date:
6,176,110	US	Vehicle Steering	28-May-1999	23-Jan-2001
		Wheel Locking		
		Device		
D646,501	US	Foldable Stand	03-Dec-2010	11-Oct-2011
D643,230	US	Foldable Stand	03-Dec-2010	16-Aug-2011
D439,416	US	Paint Roller	27-Jun-2000	27-Mar-2001
		Frame		
6,347,426	US	Paint Roller	09-Mar-2000	19-Feb-2002
		Retainer		
D436,447	US	Wire Brush	24-Apr-2000	23-Jan-2001
D437,488	US	Brush	09-Jun-2000	13-Feb-2001
D437,691	US	Brush	09-Jun-2000	20-Feb-2001
D438,015	US	Brush	09-Jun-2000	27-Feb-2001
D440,213	US	Brush	09-Jun-2000	10-Apr-2001
6,871,886	US	Sash Lock	01-Jul-2003	29-Mar-2005

PATENT REEL: 033857 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 09/30/2014